

Queensland Government Gazette

EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

ISSN 0155-9370

Vol. 376]

FRIDAY 24 NOVEMBER 2017

[No. 85

ABOLITION OF POLLING BOOTHS

Electoral Commission of Queensland Brisbane 24 November 2017

I, Walter van der Merwe, Electoral Commissioner for Queensland, in pursuance of the provision of the Electoral Act 1992, have abolished the polling booth listed hereunder for the State General Election to be held on 25 November 2017.

> W van der Merwe **Electoral Commissioner**

Electoral District of Gregory

WOORABINDA HACC Building, 112 Munns Drive, Woorabinda

APPOINTMENT OF POLLING BOOTHS

Electoral Commission of Queensland Brisbane 24 November 2017

I, Walter van der Merwe, Electoral Commissioner for Queensland, in pursuance of the provisions of the Electoral Act 1992, have appointed the polling booth listed hereunder for the State General Election to be held on 25 November 2017.

> W van der Merwe **Electoral Commissioner**

Electoral District of Gregory

WOORABINDA Woorabinda State School, Carbine Street, Woorabinda

© The State of Queensland 2017 Copyright protects this publication. Except for purposes permitted by the Copyright Act, reproduction by whatever means is prohibited without prior written permission. Inquiries should be addressed to:
Gazette Advertising, GPO Box 2457, Brisbane QLD 4001.

This page has been left blank intentionally